## Raymond

(CIN: L17117MH1925PLC001208)

Registered Office: Plot No. 156/H. No. 2, Village Zadgaon, Ratnagiri - 415612,
Maharashtra; Tel: 02352-232514; Fax: 02352-232513 Email: corp.secretarial@raymond.in; Website: www.raymond.in

INFORMATION REGARDING 97TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ("VC") / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS ("OAVM")

NOTICE is hereby given that the **Ninety Seventh** Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of Raymond Limited ("the Company") will be held on **Thursday, July 14**, 2022 at 12:00 Noon through two-way VC/OAVM facility in compliance with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), to transact business set forth in the Notice of the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for Financial Year 2021-22 will be sent only through electronic mode to those Members whose email address is registered with the Company/National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("the Depositories"). A copy of the Notice of AGM along with the Annual Report for Financial Year 2021-22 will also be available on the Company's website www.raymond.in, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. The BSE Limited and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") www.evoting.nsdl.com How to register/update email address and mobile number:

- In case the Member(s) holding shares in physical mode has/have not registered e-mail address and mobile number they may do so by sending a duly signed request letter to Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited ("LIIPL") by providing Folio Number, Name of shareholder, email ID and mobile number at (UNIT: Raymond Limited), C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083 or send a scanned copy of the signed request letter through e-mail to rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in with a copy to Corp.Secretarial@Raymond.in.
- In case Shares are held in Demat mode, the Members may contact their Depository Participant ("DP") and register their email address in their Demat account as per the process advised by the DP.
- In case the Member's e-mail ID is already registered with the Company/LIIPL/the Depositories, log in details for e-voting will be sent on the registered email address emote E-voting

The Company is providing remote e-voting facility ('remote e-voting') to all its member: The Company is providing remote e-voting facility (remote e-voting) to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the 97th AGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM (e-voting). Detailed procedure for joining the AGM and remote e-voting/e-voting is being provided in the Notice of 97th AGM. Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Manner of registering/ updating bank details:

Date: June 15, 2022 Place: Mumbai

Shareholders holding shares in Demat mode are requested to register complete bank account details with the depository participants and shareholders holding bank account rode shall send a duly signed request letter to LIIPL mentioning the name, foliono, bank details, self-attested PAN card and original cancelled cheque in case of absence of name of the first shareholder on the original cancelled cheque, bank attested copy of first page of the Bank Passbook/ Statement of Account in original along with the cancelled cheque should be provided.

The above information is being issued for the benefit of all the Members of the Company in compliance with the relevant Circulars issued by MCA. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.raymond.in.

For further information, Members may contact LIIPL quoting the Folio Number/DP ID and Client ID at, Link Intime India Private Limited, (UNIT: Raymond Limited), C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083 Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

For RAYMOND LIMITED RAKESH DARJ

DIRECTOR-SECRETARIAL & COMPANY SECRETARY

IDBI Capital Markets & Securities Limited
6th Floor, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mun (T) IDBI capital

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SALE/ASSIGNMENT OF NPA

IDBI Capital Markets & Securities Limited ("ICMS") has been mandated by one of its clients ("Client") for assisting them in assigning their debt exposure of Rs.3,400 cr. in Non-Convertible Debentures of Reliance Capital Limited ("RCL") to eligible ARCs in accordance with the regulatory guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) from time to time and/or other applicable laws.

Interested ARCs will be provided access to data room after execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement ("NDA"). The interest can be conveyed by writing an email to project.alpha@idbicapital.com

Detailed process and other relevant information/details will be shared with interested ARCs upon execution of NDA. The last date of submission of binding Bid is on July 11, 2022 by 5

The proposed Sale/Assignment to ARCs will be on 'as is where is' and 'as is what is' basis and without recourse to Client.

ICMS (acting on the instructions of the Client) reserves the right to cancel or modify any paror the whole process and/or disqualify any eligible party in accordance with the modified process, if any, at any stage without assigning any reason at its sole discretion and without any liability to any person, and the decision of ICMS/Client shall be final and binding. Any important changes/announcements having bearing on the sale process being contemplated herein will be uploaded on the website of ICMS i.e. www.idbicapital.com

In case of any clarifications, please contact on email project.alpha@idbicapital.com

**GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA** 

O/o CHIEF ENGINEER, (Standard), P.W.D. (Roads) Lower Lachumiere, Meghalaya, Shillong - 793001

Email: cenhwbmitp@gmail.com

NOTICE

The Chief Engineer (Standard), PWD Meghalaya on behalf of the Governor of Meghalaya invite Bids for the work Upgradation / Improvement of Nongstoin Maweit Road from Km 0.00 to 23.000 (L=23.00 Km) to be mplemented under Meghalaya Integrated Transport Project (MITP) funded by the World Bank.

Interested bidders may download the bidding document and participated in the bidding process on website https://meghalayatenders.gov.in. For any clarification may also contact the authority mentioned below during office hours.

(B. P. Marak) Chief Engineer (Standard), PWD (Roads) Lower Lachumiere, Shillong - 793001, Meghalaya M.I.P.R. No: 477 Email: cenhwbmitp@gmail.com Dated: 14-06-2022 Ph No: 8974902979 / 7005776058



## HAVE A GOOD BUSINESS

MORNING

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at order@bsmail.in

**Business Standard** 

Insight Out



OICICI Bank

**Branch Office:** ICICI Bank Limited, DSMG, 870/1-Suma House, Bhandarkar Road, Opp. Hotel Raviraj, Maharashtra, Pune- 411004.

PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Bank Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Mr. Girish Ramesh Choudhary (Borrower) & Mrs. Ashwini Girish Choudhary (Co- borrower) Loan Account No. LBPUN00002578382 &LBPUN00002578396	Flat No:13, Shree Ganesh Residency, "F-Wing", off: Sinhgad road, Next to kalbhairavnath temple & DSK chowk, Near Suryaganga society, Sr. No. 2, Hissa No. 10C/1 and Hissa No. 10C/2, Village: Dhayri, Taluka: Haveli, Dist: Pune-411041. Area: admeasuring about 590 Sq. Ft. along with terrace 92 Sq. Ft. built up area	For Account No. LBPUN00002578382 Rs. 2,86,699/- And ForAccount No. LBPUN00002578396 Rs. 13,44,335/- Total Outstanding Amount- Rs.16,31,034/- (as on June 07, 2022).	Rs. 27,55,000/- Rs. 2,75,500/-	June 22, 2022 From 11.00 AM To 02.00 PM	July 08, 2022 From 11.00 AM onwards

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://disposalhub.com) of our auction agency M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till July 07, 2022 before 05:00 PM else this secured asset will be sold as per schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Bank Limited, DSMG, 870/1-Suma House, Bhandarkar Road, Opp. Hotel Raviraj, Maharashtra, Pune-411004 on or before July 07, 2022 before 4.00 PM and thereafter they need to submit their offer through the above mentioned website only on or before July 07, 2022 before 05:00 PM along with scan image of Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer through the website then signed copy of ender documents may be submitted at ICICÍ Bank Limited, DSMG, 870/1-Suma House, Bhandarkar Road, Opp. Hotel Raviraj, Maharashtra, Pune 411004 on or before July 07, 2022 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of "ICICI Bank Limited" payable at "Pune".

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Bank Limited on 8291958765/8454089353.

Please note that Marketing agencies 1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited, 2. Augeo Assets Management Private Limited, 3. Matex Net Pvt. Ltd., have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property.

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit www.icicibank.com/n4p4s

Date: June 16, 2022 Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

Aditya Birla Sun Life **Mutual Fund** 



Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mills, Senapati Bapai Marg. Flohinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013, Tel.: 4356 8000, Fax: 4356 8110/8111, CIN: L65991MH1994PI C080811

## **Record Date for Distribution**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Trustees of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund have approved Tuesday, June 21, 2022\*, as the Record Date for declaration of distribution under the Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) option in the following schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the Record Date:

Name of the Scheme	Plan/Option	Quantum of Distribution per unit# on face value of Rs.10/- per unit [except for Aditya Birla Sun Life Banking & PSU Debt Fund - face value of Rs. 100/- per unit]	NAV as on June 14, 2022 (Rs.)	
Aditya Birla Sun Life Corporate Bond Fund (An open ended debt scheme predominantly investing in AA+ and above rated corporate bonds. A relatively high interest rate risk and moderate credit risk.)	Direct Plan – IDCW	0.745	11.0372	
Aditya Birla Sun Life Banking & PSU Debt Fund  (An open ended debt scheme predominantly investing in debt instruments of banks, Public Sector Undertakings, Public Financial Institutions and Municipal Bonds. A relatively high interest rate risk and moderate credit risk.)	Direct Plan – IDCW	7.599	112.5830	
Aditya Birla Sun Life Short Term Fund  (An open ended short term debt scheme investing in instruments such that the Macaulay duration of the portfolio is between 1-3 years. A relatively high interest rate risk and moderate credit risk.)	Direct Plan – IDCW	0.899	13.3140	

The NAV of the schemes, pursuant to pay out of distribution would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

#As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy. \*or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day.

All unitholders whose names appear in the Register of Unitholders / Beneficial owners under the IDCW option of the said schemes as at the close of business hours on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the distribution so declared.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)

**Authorised Signatory** 

Date : June 15, 2022 Place : Mumbai

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ीद

Bank of Baroda

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

f bsindia bsindia business-standard.com

ISSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

TENDER NOTICE

E-tenders with a validity upto 180 days from the last date of bid submission are hereby invited from eligible bidders for Supply, Construction and Installation of LT AB cables for conversion of existing LT lines on bare conductor to Aerial Bunched XLPE cable within the urisdiction of Guwahati Electrical Circle-II of APDCL under Distribution Infrastructure Works (Loss Reduction) of Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS). The bid document along with other relevan information will be available for download in www.apdcl.org and www

NIT NO: CGM(PP&D)/APDCL/RDSS/GEC-II/LR/Pkg-I/01				
Description	Date & Time			
Date of Download of RFB/NIT	20.06.2022 at 16.00 hrs.			
Pre-Bid Meeting	27.06.2022 at 12:00 hrs.			
Bid Submission start date and time	05.07.2022 from 12:00 hrs.			
Deadline for Bid submission	19.07.2022 till 15:00 hrs.			
Date & time of opening of Technical part of Bid	22.07.2022 at 12:00 hrs.			

Any changes of the above will be notified subsequently through amendment.

Chief General Manager (PP&D), APDCL l on time and help us to serve you better!

MEGA E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTIES APPENDIX - IV-A [See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

ZONAL STRESS ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH, BARODA SURAJ PLAZA-3, 4TH FLOOR, SAYAJIGUNJ, BARODA. PHONE: 0265 - 2360022 / 2360033

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTERES ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO TO RULE 6 (2) & 8 (6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) / Mortgagor and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable / movable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", "Whatever there is" and "Without recourse" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s / Mortgagor/s / Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction Date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below:

Sr. / Lot No.	Name & Address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/s	Give short description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any	Total Amount Dues	Date & Time of E-Auction	Reserve Price EMD and Bid Increase Amount
	(1) Dinesh Keshawrao Atkare (Sole Proprietor), At - MIDC-3, W-28(A), at Muramba, PO - Kinkhed, Murtizapur, Akola, Maharashtra - 444107., Also at : Flat No. 201, Shubham Tower, Opp. Royal Twins, Chala, Vapi, Dist. Valsad - 396191., (2) Anil Sadashiv Waghmale (Guarantor), 2361, Clover High Lands, NIBM		(Rupees Four Crore Nine Lacs Three Thousand Twenty One and Paisa Twenty Nine Only) as on 03.01.2020	18.00 P.M.	Rs. 92,32,000/- Rs. 9,23,200/- Rs. 10,000/-
2.		All that part & parcel of Residential property being Plot No. 20 and 21 to 25 with total area admeasuring 1200 sq. mtrs. out of land with area admeasuring 00 h 92 R of Gat No. 561 admeasuring 01 h 53 R + Plot Kharaba 0 h 31 R, i.e. Total area admeasuring 01 h 84 R, situated in Village Ajanuj, Taluka Khandala, District Satara, in the name of Mr. Anil Sadashiv Waghmale and bounded as under: on the East: Gat No. 534, On the West: Gat No. 559 & 562, On the North: Gat No. 560, On the South: Gat No. 563. STATUS OF POSSESSION: PHYSICAL. PROPERTY ID: BARB581520220025.		14.00 P.M. TO	Rs. 33,05,000/- Rs. 3,30,500/- Rs. 10,000/-

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer /visit to the website link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp? and https://ibapi.in. Also, prospective bidders may contact the Authorized Officer on Tel. No. 0265 - 2360022 / 0265 - 2360033, E-mail: armsgz@bankofbaroda.com Authorised Officer, ZOSARB, Bank of Barod Date: 14.06.2022, Place: Vadodara